
13上場会社発行済株式数増減状況
Increase and Decrease in Outstanding Shares

千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs. 千株 thous.shs.

2023 1,295 5,762,571 － － 107 79 689,182 112,065 474 3,097,458 28 1,010,208 686 965,722 135 106,479,133 17 106,137 330 -4,526,222 1,777 107,821,620

2024 1,325 2,365,526 － － 97 67 420,250 162,669 492 384,546 27 481,566 709 1,079,163 218 95,382,164 39 646,025 422 -6,988,630 2,004 91,405,085

2025 1,258 4,293,573 1 259 72 48 615,413 127,576 454 1,012,056 27 320,956 704 2,344,886 223 29,312,005 42 666,391 492 -5,144,414 2,015 29,127,555

2024 2 314 118,988 － － 5 4 2,080 1,480 27 31,489 6 11,358 276 74,060 5 98,273 2 18,265 55 -554,388 376 -318,860 

2024 3 349 224,579 － － 21 13 59,194 31,699 29 25,809 10 45,255 289 94,321 9 2,282,129 4 4,957 51 -479,469 413 2,032,196

2024 4 322 202,161 － － 8 6 4,442 1,963 53 27,001 11 55,298 250 115,418 61 16,641,384 3 8,620 33 -669,458 419 16,182,708

2024 5 320 145,171 － － 3 1 2,354 180 64 43,270 7 25,668 246 73,878 4 44,446 2 7,726 54 -1,041,350 380 -844,005 

2024 6 281 259,937 － － 14 10 67,957 35,078 26 51,953 7 40,749 234 99,277 7 104,117 3 261 23 -61,873 314 302,444

2024 7 356 245,769 － － 7 4 17,947 8,401 99 82,195 6 38,636 245 106,990 21 7,360,909 6 41,130 24 -90,683 407 7,557,126

2024 8 306 151,666 － － 1 1 564 564 58 16,526 8 41,927 239 92,647 5 243,320 1 1,484 23 -287,613 335 108,857

2024 9 255 267,824 － － 7 6 19,377 2,377 15 18,217 6 128,836 227 101,393 7 424,437 2 6,939 34 -642,100 298 57,100

2024 10 262 204,209 － － 6 4 10,671 8,838 33 29,246 6 47,860 217 116,430 61 59,692,234 7 372,193 28 -1,693,430 358 58,575,207

2024 11 269 145,131 － － 5 4 5,060 3,925 22 23,678 5 12,090 237 104,301 3 325,104 3 75,981 50 -901,262 325 -355,045 

2024 12 313 328,356 － － 19 14 226,601 68,161 32 20,401 3 21,416 259 59,936 7 262,037 4 107,661 31 -228,170 355 469,884

2025 1 284 332,208 － － 2 － 705 － 35 64,789 4 142,276 243 124,437 21 2,223,727 3 258,728 23 -300,124 331 2,514,541

2025 2 331 169,725 1 259 5 4 5,792 1,720 24 17,692 4 7,022 297 138,957 4 23,628 1 961 45 -239,096 381 -44,781 

2025 3 320 177,004 － － 11 10 10,920 10,820 29 31,912 6 17,660 274 116,511 11 156,305 4 4,786 110 -834,738 445 -496,641 

2025 4 296 260,699 － － 3 3 1,510 1,510 45 18,350 3 7,038 245 233,800 49 9,481,441 5 7,676 30 -759,175 380 8,990,642

2025 5 303 312,686 － － 2 － 38,000 － 51 34,532 4 12,458 246 227,695 2 71,035 2 225 63 -688,715 370 -304,768 

2025 6 297 540,539 － － 8 4 6,042 1,304 29 13,515 7 13,566 253 507,414 9 111,821 1 29,182 29 -119,139 336 562,403

2025 7 358 286,851 － － 3 3 1,230 1,230 81 58,065 4 4,310 270 223,246 20 1,375,811 4 56,769 12 -235,225 394 1,484,208

2025 8 323 300,611 － － 2 1 25,660 20,660 50 53,506 4 9,289 267 212,154 4 53,409 4 10,702 31 -167,334 362 197,388

2025 9 295 667,753 － － 4 1 392,536 1,568 16 26,001 8 17,170 267 232,044 14 3,208,823 3 16,180 27 -303,388 339 3,589,369

2025 10 269 184,380 － － 9 5 38,750 11,000 22 20,558 6 10,959 232 114,111 69 11,699,715 7 26,431 23 -588,459 368 11,322,069

2025 11 296 164,918 － － 8 4 21,652 10,711 28 51,015 2 18,547 258 73,703 11 164,534 4 7,815 66 -784,052 377 -446,784 

2025 12 334 896,193 － － 15 13 72,612 67,050 44 622,114 4 60,656 271 140,809 9 741,749 4 246,930 33 -124,963 380 1,759,909

2026 1 295 180,807 － － － － － － 37 42,912 4 11,676 254 126,218 41 14,296,043 3 770 26 -237,127 365 14,240,493

2026 2 308 187,215 － － 3 2 13,486 8,886 31 58,221 5 14,331 269 101,176 6 191,732 2 30,874 56 -1,198,008 372 -788,186 

注： Notes:
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(1)The base date is the payment date for share allocations, public offerings, and allocations to a third party, the conversion date for preferred stock, and the
exercise date for convertible bonds and warrants. The aggregate number of shares issued by all companies on the TSE as of the date is calculated.
(2）Public offerings made when companies list directly on the TSE are included in calculation.
(3)Number of cases for (d) and (e) are monthly aggregates. Annual figures are number of companies. Figures include those for deferred stocks. Figures in
"Subscription warrants and Stock Options Exercised" exclude cases where treasury stocks are allotted in accordance with the exercise without issuing new
shares.
(4)"Third Party Allotment" includes private placement to specified investors and new share issuance by stock-based compensation.
     For the issuance by stock-based compensation with the free issue method, the number of cases and shares are also reflected.
(5)"Mergers" includes merger by acquisition and the change in the corporate structures, which entail change of outstanding shares.
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(1)集計基準は、株主割当、公募、第三者割当等は払込期日、優先株式は普通株式転換日、転換社債型新株予約権付社債及
び新株予約権は権利行使日で、それぞれ当該日現在東証に上場している会社の実施分を集計対象とした。
(2)東証に直接新規上場する会社が上場の際に行う公募は集計対象とした。
(3)「優先株・転換社債型新株予約権付社債の株式転換等」及び「新株予約権の権利行使」の件数は、月間は延べ会社数、年間
は同一会社の実施分は１件とした。後配株式の転換分を含む。なお、新株式が発行されずに、自己株式が付与される場合は集
計対象外とした。
(4)第三者割当等は、特定投資家私募、株式報酬による新株式発行（無償交付方式の場合も、件数、株式数に反映）も含む。
(5)会社合併等は、合併・買収、その他の組織再編に伴い株式数が変動したものを集計対象とした。
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